
DIRECTORY OF THE OFFICES OF THE DIOCESE OF SOUTHWESTERN VIRGINIA 

 

 1-800-346-7982 (DIO-SWVA)  ~  540-342-6797 
FAX 540-343-9114  ~  www.dioswva.org 

 

Visit us at 1000-1002 FIRST STREET in Roanoke. Send mail to PO BOX 2279, ROANOKE, VA 24009 
 

The Rt. Rev. Mark Bourlakas 
Bishop 

bishopmark@dioswva.org      extension 113 
 
 
Lynn Robertson 
Bishop's Secretary 
Data Resources Manager 
Lrobertson@dioswva.org        extension 117 
M--F; 9--5 

Alan Boyce 
Canon for Administration 
aboyce@dioswva.org              extension 115 
M-F; 8-4 

The Rev. Jonathan Harris 
Diocesan Transition Minister (DTM) 
jharris@dioswva.org       extension 122 
 
Aimee Bostwick 
Diocesan Youth Coordinator 
abostwick@dioswva.org   extension 121 
M--F most mornings at Evans House, most afternoons from 
home. Aimee works many night and weekend hours with 
youth wherever they are located. 
 
Jim Robertson  
Accounts Payable and Procurement Coordinating 
Volunteer 
jrobertson@dioswva.org        extension 120 
Jim volunteers his time for this service, and consequently 
he sets his own hours. 

The Rev. John Heck 
Director of Phoebe Needles Center, Inc. 
johnhheck@gmail.com           800-848-1677 

 
Anita Boyd 
Director of Grace House 
grchse21@yahoo.com                   276-395-6588 

 
  The Rev. Deacon Kathy Chase 
Title IV Intake Officer 
Intakeofficer@dioswva.org  434-946-7374   

The Rev. Dr. Bob Copenhaver 
Chaplain to Retired Clergy, Spouses, and Survivors;              
Retired Clergy Insurance Contact 
aypiper@aol.com                540-556-8307 
Bob serves in this role for love and a small stipend. 

The Rev. Becky Crites 
Ecumenical and Inter-Religious Officer 
becky.crites@gmail.com   540-774-2593 

Maile Armstrong 
Diocesan Safety Manager 
Disaster Preparedness Coordinator 
"Safeguarding God's Children" Coordinator 
mailearmstrong@verizon.net  540-354-6016  

The Revs. Joe and Kathy Dunagan 
"Safeguarding God's People" Coordinators 
jdunagan@stjohnsroanoke.org  540-343-9341	
   

Nick Moga 
Episcopal Relief and Development Coordinator 
Chair, Millennium Development Goals Committee 
nickmoga@aol.com   540-691-7102 

Julia Littlefield 
Interim United Thank Offering Coordinator 
Birdfield2@comcast.net   540-463-7954  

Kate Garcia 
Parish Services Coordinator 
kgarcia@dioswva.org            extension 111 

The Bishop Marmion Resource Center (BMRC) is open M--F, 
from 9 AM to 5 PM at Evans House. Materials may be 
previewed and checked out online at BMRC-online.org for 
pick-up or mailing. Contact Kate Garcia for assistance.

 
 	
  


